FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Express Mail Label No.: EL510279036

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New 1-10-02	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement  Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Flower Club International, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly	12112001				
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street	Address (line 1) 101 North Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) NC1-007-15-04					
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an				
X Other National Banking Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
1/31/2002 GTDH11 00000054 1976365 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 BP 25.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0009** 

<b>FORM PTO-1618</b>	3В			
Expires 6/30/99				
OMB 0661_0027				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represent	ative Name and Ad	Idress	Enter for th	e first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-	2000	
Name	David W. Grace					
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLI	P				
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Mon	ica Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Cal	ifornia 90067				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Tradema	rk Application Nu	ımber(s)	Re	gistratior	n Number(s)	
			1976365	1774749		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ [	65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed $\otimes$ Deposit Account $\otimes$ Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-1820						
Statement and Sig	nature	Authoriz	zation to charge addition	onal fees:	Yes ⊗ No □	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
				- Q	. 2002	
David W.		Signa	ure	January <u>/</u>	, 2002 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0010

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("BoA"), successor to NationsBank, N.A., on behalf of itself and on behalf of certain lenders, on the one hand, and Flower Club International, Inc. ("Flower Club"), on the other, entered into a trademark security agreement dated as of June 4, 1999 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 25, 2000 at or near Reel 2125, Frame 0761 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Flower Club granted to BoA a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including a security interest in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, BoA, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as agent for other lenders, has agreed to terminate all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

BoA, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as agent for other lenders, hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks.

Date: December 1, 2001

Bank of America, N.A.

Name: DeWitt W. King

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0011

## EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
800-800-SEND	1,976,365	May 28, 1996
THE FLOWER CLUB	1,774,749	June 1, 1993

MIA1 #1096982 v2

CH1 2259298v1

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0012